CE Marked Pipe Collars – 200 Series
FIELD OF APPLICATION
�Pyroplex® CE Marked Pipe Collar – 200 Series has been specifically designed to
prevent the passage of fire and hot gases through:
�	Concrete and masonry partitions
Not suitable for use in plasterboard partitioning walls/floors.
�	Soil, waste and drainage ‘above ground’ applications
�	Only use with PVC-u pipes

Pipe
Materials
Pipe Ø
[mm]
Pipe Wall
Thickness
[mm]
Collar
Depth
[mm]
No. of
Fixing Lugs
Orientation
and Construction
Wall Floor
PPC55-2M PVC-u 55 3.2 60 3 EI 120 EI 120
PPC75-2M PVC-u 75 3.2 60 3 EI 120 EI 120
PPC82-2M PVC-u 82 3.2 60 3 EI 120 EI 120
PPC110-2M PVC-u 110 3.2 60 4 EI 120 EI 120
PPC125-2M PVC-u 125 3.2 60 4 EI 120 EI 120
PPC160-2M PVC-u 160 3.2 60 6 EI 120 EI 120
Wall penetrations
Floor/Ceiling penetrations
Fix Pipe Collar on both
sides if side of risk is